Proceedings of the 9th International Conference on Civil Structural and Transportation Engineering (ICCSTE 2024)
Niagara Falls, Canada – June 13-15, 2024
Paper No. 112
DOI: 10.11159/iccste24.112
112-1
Neural predictional of Mechanical Properties of Fiber-Reinforced
Lightweight Concrete Containing Metakaolin at High Temperatures
Hamidreza Moradi 1, Seyed Amir Hossein Hashemi 2

p
la
st
ic
iz
er
P
P
 f
ib
er
s
kg kg % kg
kg kg kg kg % kg %
P0M0 450 0 0 228 0.5 228.3 300 186.8 180 1.05 0 0
P0.1M0 450 0 0 228 0.5 215.4 300 181.4 180 1.14 1.8 0.1
P0.4M0 450 0 0 228 0.5 221.7 300 160 180 1.1 3.6 0.4
P0.8M0 450 0 0 228 0.5 228.3 300 163 180 1.72 7.2 0.8
P0M10 405 45 10 228 0.5 221.7 300 171 180 1.23 0 0
P0.1M10 405 45 10 228 0.5 228.3 300 181.4 180 1.23 1.8 0.1
P0.4M10 405 45 10 228 0.5 215.4 300 176.2 180 1.26 3.6 0.4
P0.8M10 405 45 10 228 0.5 221.7 300 163 180 1.23 7.2 0.8
P0M20 360 90 20 228 0.5 215.4 300 186.8 180 1.42 0 0
112-4
P0.1M20 360 90 20 228 0.5 221.7 300 165.8 180 1.38 1.8 0.1
P0.4M20 360 90 20 228 0.5 228.3 300 176.2 180 1.7 3.6 0.4
P0.8M20 360 90 20 228 0.5 215.4 300 163 180 1.42 7.2 0.8
Based on BS1881, the lightweight concrete specimens were subjected to compressive strength tests at 20°C, 200°C,
400°C, and 600°C. The compressive strengths of the mixes with different MK percentages can be observed in the figure.
Tables 2 and 3 display the compressive and tensile strength results of lightweight concrete with different percentages of
PP fibers and MK at various temperatures. As can be seen, the 28-day compressive strength of lightweight concrete